

# RIVER VALLEY MOUNTAIN BIKE ASSOCIATION 2024 SPONSORSHIP

Dear Patron.

The River Valley Mountain Bike Association is a volunteer organization with the mission of expanding mountain biking and hiking opportunities throughout the Mid-Ohio Valley.

Your financial contribution supports-

- Local trail development and maintenance at the Marietta Trail Network, Mountwood Park, North Bend State Park, and the Marietta Unit of Wayne National Forest.
- Local cycling events such as the Challenge at Mountwood and Take A Kid Mountain Biking Day.
- Local programs such as the River City Singletrack Serpents youth mountain biking team.

In the past year, RVMBA volunteers have contributed nearly 1600 hours valued at more than \$49,000. This effort resulted in the maintenance of nearly 200 miles of local trail as well as the construction of several new trails. RVMBA also planned and executed the Challenge at Mountwood race in 2023 with 152 racers attending. Additionally, RVMBA has continued work with local land managers to improve and expand regional trails.

Looking forward, Plans are underway for the 2024 Challenge at Mountwood, scheduled for April 21st. In addition to this, RVMBA is with the Marietta/Washington County CVB taking additional steps toward an International Mountain Bicycling Association "Ride Center" designation for the region. RVMBA is also providing assistance to Mountwood Park in the establishment of the park as a Mountaineer Trail Network destination.

If you've been a sponsor in previous years, we thank you for your support and hope you'll join us with our new expanded sponsorship opportunities. If you've never been a part of RVMBA, we hope you will consider making a contribution. RVMBA is a 501c3 non-profit organization and contributions may be considered tax-deductible.

To learn more about The River Valley Mountain Bike Association, visit: www.rvmba.com

Thank you in advance for your support towards the efforts of the River Valley Mountain Bike Association.

- The River Valley Mountain Bike Association



# RIVER VALLEY MOUNTAIN BIKE ASSOCIATION 2024 SPONSORSHIP SPONSORSHIP CATEGORIES:

#### **EVENT TITLE SPONSORSHIP (ONE PER EVENT AVAILABLE) - \$1200.00**

CHALLENGE AT MOUNTWOOD: CLAIMED

TAKE-A-KID MOUNTAIN BIKING DAY: AVAILABLE

- YOUR ORGANIZATION'S NAME ON THE TITLE OF THE EVENT AND PROMOTIONAL GIVE-AWAYS
- PROMINENT LOGO AND WEBSITE LINK ON RVMBA WEBSITE for 2024
- DEDICATED MENTIONS ON FACEBOOK ADVERTISING
- LOGO ON REGISTRATIONS, POSTERS, FLYERS, ALL MEDIA ADS, and ANNOUNCEMENTS.

### GOLD SPONSOR \$1000.00

#### INCLUDES:

- PROMINENT BUSINESS LOGO AND WEBSITE LINK ON RVMBA WEBSITE FOR ENTIRE YEAR of 2024
- GENERAL SPONSORSHIP OF ALL RVMBA EVENTS THROUGHOUT 2024
- OPPORTUNITY TO HAVE BRANDED TRAIL WORK DAYS AT MOUNTWOOD PARK OR MARIETTA CITY TRAILS (ASK US FOR DETAILS)

#### **SILVER SPONSOR**

#### \$500.00

#### INCLUDES:

- BUSINESS LOGO AND WEBSITE LINK ON RVMBA WEBSITE FOR ENTIRE YEAR of 2024
- GENERAL SPONSORSHIP OF ALL RVMBA EVENTS THROUGHOUT 2024
- OPPORTUNITY TO HAVE A BRANDED TRAIL WORK DAY AT MOUNTWOOD PARK OR MARIETTA CITY TRAILS (ASK US FOR DETAILS)

## BRONZE SPONSOR \$250.00

#### INCLUDES:

- BUSINESS LOGO AND WEBSITE LINK ON RVMBA WEBSITE FOR ENTIRE YEAR of 2024
- GENERAL SPONSORSHIP OF ALL RVMBA EVENTS THROUGHOUT 2024

RVMBA is a 501c3 non-profit entity, and contributions may be considered tax-deductible.

Contact Hallie at rymba.tres@gmail.com with questions regarding sponsorship.



# I WANT TO SPONSOR THE RIVER VALLEY MOUNTAIN BIKE ASSOCIATION!

Sponsorship Level:	
Business Name:	
Contact Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Email:	
w. c.	
RVMBA is a 501c3 non-profit entity, and contributions may be considered tax-deductible.	
If your sponsorship includes Logo placement on the RVMBA.TRES@GMAIL.COM	RVMBA website, please email your preferred logo to:
Please make checks payable to: RVMBA and mail to	<u>D:</u>
RVMBA 219 Second St.	
Marietta, OH 45750	
If you prefer to pay by card, we are happy to email y	you a Paypal invoice.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT